

## UNIVERSITY OF WISCONSIN-LA CROSSE STUDENT ASSOCIATION

2244 THE U 1705 BADGER STREET LA CROSSE, WI 54601 (608) 785-8775

SA1718-003: Resolution Honoring Chris Paul, Student Association Election Commissioner, with the Thanks of Senate

DATE: May 2<sup>nd</sup>, 2018

AUTHOR(S): Jacob Schimmel SPONSOR(S): Haley Jurecki

WHEREAS, the UWL Student Association Election Commissioner is tasked with leading the Election Commission, and in effect ensuring a smooth and successful election process;

WHEREAS, Chris Paul, the Spring 2018 Election Commissioner, has gone above and beyond the requirements to fulfill his role by establishing solid procedures and creative outreach efforts to students;

WHEREAS, his leading of several multi-hour Election Commission sessions has been duly noted by the Student Senate;

WHEREAS; his organizing of outreach efforts such as election day tabling for face-to-face interaction with students has established an effective precedent for future years of outreach during the election process;

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED; that Election Commissioner Chris Paul has the deep appreciation of the Student Senate and is hereby recognized for with the Thanks of Senate for his exemplarily work during the Spring 2018 elections.

Haley Jurecki

President, Student Senate
Vice President, Student Association

Date

05-02-2018

05-02-2018

Date

Ben O'Connell

President, Student Association